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Ref. No.:

E Fﬁ % 21/03/2025

Date:

BEHERSHMERAT
(BERGRESEMARATZEMBAT)
HONG KONG FUTURES EXCHANGE LIMITED

(A wholly-owned subsidiary of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited)

Y CIRCULAR

Subject:  Official Settlement Prices and Exercise of PHS, PHH & PTE Contracts

PR Nmsmssen (292K) a0 ERESERTERY

'EETE%ZHHE,HHTE (BYRW) - BEFEEFEHMERE (BEYRW ) KBE

ENAUIY: 29797222
E5 ¢
Please be advised that the following PHS options contracts for the month of March
2025 expire today and the exercise and assignment will be determined according
to the Official Settlement Price of : 23707
PUN2025F3REERHBAEHE (BRI ) RSXEH - HiITERDEHIREZ
HRESHVNEXNEEBHRETE
Please be advised that the following PHH options contracts for the month of March
2025 expire today and the exercise and assignment will be determined according
to the Official Settlement Price of : 8749
PAF2025F3AEERETEERHIEHE (BYRK ) RSKEH - HiTERDE
BIRBZIAESANEXNEEEBRETE
Please be advised that the following PTE options contracts for the month of March
2025 expire today and the exercise and assignment will be determined according
to the Official Settlement Price of : 5628
PUF2025F3REERIEHIE I ( BYRW ) RSXEE - ETERIEFZ
BZIESHNIEXNEEEREE
PHS OPTION EXERCISE/ PHS OPTION EXERCISE/
SERIES ASSIGNMENT SERIES ASSIGNMENT
BEEH 17/ EEIEE T1E/ 7B
HAEHAE (B ) 25 HEHE (BRI ) 251
MAR-25 12800 CALL 338 Y MAR-25 12800 PUT 34 N
MAR-25 12900 CALL 338 Y MAR-25 12900 PUT %3 N
MAR-25 13000 CALL 338 Y MAR-25 13000 PUT 333 N
MAR-25 13100 CALL 338 Y MAR-25 13100 PUT %3 N
MAR-25 13200 CALL 338 Y MAR-25 13200 PUT 34 N
EHRRRRAHRERAR
BRSNS S MIS21AsE info@hkex.com.hk
Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited (t) +852 25221122 (f) +852 2295 3106

8/F, Two Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place, Central, Hong Kong hkexgroup.com | hkex.com.hk
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X & Fhi

MAR-25 26400 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 26600 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 26800 CALL 33E&
MAR-25 27000 CALL 338&
MAR-25 27200 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 27400 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 27600 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 27800 CALL 338&
MAR-25 28000 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 28200 CALL 388
MAR-25 28400 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 28600 CALL 388
MAR-25 28800 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 29000 CALL 388
MAR-25 29200 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 29400 CALL 388
MAR-25 29600 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 29800 CALL 388
MAR-25 30000 CALL 33E&

PHH OPTION
SERIES

BEEPEEEEH

= HAHE (BRI ) 25

MAR-25 4350 CALL 33BE
MAR-25 4400 CALL 3388
MAR-25 4450 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 4500 CALL 3388
MAR-25 4550 CALL 33BE

2 Z2 Z2 2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 Z2 Z Z

EXERCISE/
ASSIGNMENT

171/ 7B

< < < < <

MAR-25 26400 PUT 335
MAR-25 26600 PUT 384
MAR-25 26800 PUT 335
MAR-25 27000 PUT 384
MAR-25 27200 PUT 335
MAR-25 27400 PUT 384
MAR-25 27600 PUT 335
MAR-25 27800 PUT 384
MAR-25 28000 PUT 3354
MAR-25 28200 PUT 32%;
MAR-25 28400 PUT 3354
MAR-25 28600 PUT 3z%;
MAR-25 28800 PUT 334
MAR-25 29000 PUT 32%;
MAR-25 29200 PUT 3354
MAR-25 29400 PUT 32%;
MAR-25 29600 PUT 334
MAR-25 29800 PUT 3z%;
MAR-25 30000 PUT 3354

PHH OPTION
SERIES

B PRI IR

= HARE (BTN ) 25

MAR-25 4350 PUT =23
MAR-25 4400 PUT =23
MAR-25 4450 PUT =03t
MAR-25 4500 PUT =23
MAR-25 4550 PUT =03t
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EXERCISE/
ASSIGNMENT

171/ 73 e

Zz 2 2 Z2 2



HKEJ(

MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25

R & Ffi
4600 CALL 3
4650 CALL
4700 CALL 3
4750 CALL
4800 CALL 3
4850 CALL
4900 CALL 3
4950 CALL
5000 CALL
5100 CALL 3
5200 CALL
5300 CALL 3
5400 CALL
5500 CALL 3
5600 CALL
5700 CALL 3
5800 CALL
5900 CALL 3
6000 CALL
6100 CALL 3
6200 CALL
6300 CALL 3
6400 CALL
6500 CALL 3
6600 CALL
6700 CALL 3
6800 CALL
6900 CALL 3
7000 CALL
7100 CALL 3
7200 CALL
7300 CALL 3
7400 CALL

T
ois
T
ois
T
oiE
T
oiE

T

T
B
T
s
T
s
T
s
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
R
ToE
R
ToE
R
ToE

< < < <X < < <X << << <<<<<K<<<K<<<K<<<<< << < < <<

MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25

4600
4650
4700
4750
4800
4850
4900
4950
5000
5100
5200
5300
5400
5500
5600
5700
5800
5900
6000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
6600
6700
6800
6900
7000
7100
7200
7300
7400

PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT

=373
v/

7ooh

=373
v/

BT

=373
G/

7ooh

=373
v/

BT
Tooh

=73
ety /

= \E
G/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=313
v/

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

E/L‘» 7E

=313
v/

E/L‘» 7E

=13
v/

E/L‘» 7E

=73
ety /

E/L‘» 7E

=13
v/

E/L‘» 7E
=7
RGN/

.

2573
RGN/

=313
mic/

worh

=313
v/

worh

Zz2 2 2 Z2 Z2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2 2 2 2 2 2 2



HKEJ(

MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25

X & Fhi
7500 CALL 3
7600 CALL
7700 CALL 3
7800 CALL
7900 CALL 3
8000 CALL
8100 CALL 3
8200 CALL
8300 CALL
8400 CALL 3
8500 CALL
8600 CALL 3
8700 CALL
8800 CALL 3
8900 CALL
9000 CALL 3
9100 CALL
9200 CALL 3
9300 CALL
9400 CALL 3
9500 CALL
9600 CALL 3
9700 CALL
9800 CALL 3
9900 CALL
10000 CALL 3
10100 CALL
10200 CALL 3
10300 CALL
10400 CALL 3
10500 CALL
10600 CALL 3
10700 CALL

T
ois
T
ois
T
oiE
T
oiE

T

T
B
T
s
T
s
T
s
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
R
ToE
R
ToE
R
ToE

2 Z2 2 2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 2 Z2 2 2 <X X X <X <X <X << << << << << <<

MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25
MAR-25

7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8000
8100
8200
8300
8400
8500
8600
8700
8800
8900
9000
9100
9200
9300
9400
9500
9600
9700
9800
9900
10000
10100
10200
10300
10400
10500
10600
10700

PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT

=373
v/

7ooh

=373
v/

BT

=373
G/

7ooh

=373
v/

BT
Tooh

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

= \E
Gy /

=313
v/

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

E/L‘» 7E

=313
v/

E/L‘» 7E

=13
v/

E/L‘» 7E

=73
ety /

E/L‘» 7E

=13
v/

E/L‘» 7E
=7
RGN/

.

2573
RGN/

=313
mic/

worh

=313
v/

worh

<K XK < < < <X <X << <<<<<<<<<<<2z22z22Z22Z22Z22222222Z2Z



HKEXC

EEXEHM

MAR-25 10800 CALL 33E&
MAR-25 10900 CALL 3B&
MAR-25 11000 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 11100 CALL 338&

nlllf

PTE OPTION
SERIES

BERKIEH
HEHE (BYRW) 25|

MAR-25 2550 CALL 388
MAR-25 2600 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 2650 CALL 388
MAR-25 2700 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 2750 CALL 388
MAR-25 2800 CALL 33EE
MAR-25 2850 CALL 388
MAR-25 2900 CALL 33EE
MAR-25 2950 CALL 388
MAR-25 3000 CALL 33EE
MAR-25 3050 CALL 388
MAR-25 3100 CALL 3E&
MAR-25 3150 CALL 3388
MAR-25 3200 CALL 33EE
MAR-25 3250 CALL 3388
MAR-25 3300 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 3350 CALL 3388
MAR-25 3400 CALL 33B&
MAR-25 3450 CALL 3388
MAR-25 3500 CALL 33BE

2 2 Z2 Z

EXERCISE/
ASSIGNMENT

171/

< < < <X < < < < << << <<<<<=<=<=< <

MAR-25 10800 PUT 3354
MAR-25 10900 PUT 3%;
MAR-25 11000 PUT 335
MAR-25 11100 PUT 3%;

PTE OPTION
SERIES

BERKER
HEHE (BMRIW) 5|

MAR-25 2550 PUT &5
MAR-25 2600 PUT 054
MAR-25 2650 PUT &5
MAR-25 2700 PUT 054
MAR-25 2750 PUT &5
MAR-25 2800 PUT 054
MAR-25 2850 PUT &5
MAR-25 2900 PUT 054
MAR-25 2950 PUT &5
MAR-25 3000 PUT 054
MAR-25 3050 PUT &5
MAR-25 3100 PUT 054
MAR-25 3150 PUT &5
MAR-25 3200 PUT 054
MAR-25 3250 PUT 335
MAR-25 3300 PUT 385
MAR-25 3350 PUT 335
MAR-25 3400 PUT 054
MAR-25 3450 PUT 335
MAR-25 3500 PUT 054

< < < =<

EXERCISE/
ASSIGNMENT

171E/ 78
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MAR-25 7900 CALL g% N MAR-25 7900 PUT =03t Y
MAR-25 8000 CALL :Pp% N MAR-25 8000 PUT T3 Y

The contracts denoted with “Y” will be exercised or assigned automatically and settled in accordance
with Clearing House Procedures while the contracts denoted with “N” will expire worthless.
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NOTICE:

Participants should ensure the following when engaging in trading or offering Options on Futures

products to clients:

. Similar to all physically-settled options, an option position holder should be aware that the

final P&L of such position would be affected by the price of the underlying asset.

There may be cases where the delivered position will incur immediate mark-to-market

gain/loss (the price of delivered position may not be the same as official settlement price).

. Participants who do not wish positions to settle into futures could opt to square their
positions before expiry or consider the cash-settled Options on Index.

Participants should closely monitor and manage their risk at all times.
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Matthew Cheong
Co-Head

Trading Department
Operations Division
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This circular has been issued in the English language with Chinese language translation. If there is any conflict
in the circular between the meaning of Chinese words or terms in the Chinese language version and English
words in the English language version, the meaning of the English words shall prevalil.
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